Rev 1.0
www.dioo.com © 2024 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO7976• Rev. 1.0
DIO7976
500 mA, Ultra-Low Noise and High PSRR LDO for RF and
Analog Circuits
Features
 Operating input voltage range: 1.7 V to 6.0 V

C
ircuits
Ordering Information
Ordering Part No.
Top
Marking
MSL Description RoHS TA Package
DIO7976AOaaCD6 GF5XO 3
Active
Discharge
Green -40 to 125°C DFN2*2-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7976APaaCD6 GF5XP 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN2*2-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7976AOaaCD8 GF5XO 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN3*3-8 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO7976APaaCD8 GF5XP 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN3*3-8 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO7976AaaST5 YWA5X 3 Green -40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7976AOADJCD6 GF5XO 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN2*2-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7976APADJCD6 GF5XP 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN2*2-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7976AOADJCD8 GF5XO 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN3*3-8 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO7976APADJCD8 GF5XP 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN3*3-8 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO7976AADJST5 YWA5X 3 Green -40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7976AADJPN6 AXYW 1 Green -40 to 125°C DFN1.2*1.2-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO7976BOaaCD6 GF7XO 3
Non-Active
Discharge
Green -40 to 125°C DFN2*2-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7976BPaaCD6 GF7XP 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN2*2-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7976BOaaCD8 GF7XO 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN3*3-8 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO7976BPaaCD8 GF7XP 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN3*3-8 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO7976BaaST5 YWA7X 3 Green -40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7976BOADJCD6 GF7XO 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN2*2-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7976BPADJCD6 GF7XP 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN2*2-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7976BOADJCD8 GF7XO 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN3*3-8 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO7976BPADJCD8 GF7XP 3 Green -40 to 125°C DFN3*3-8 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO7976BADJST5 YWA7X 3 Green -40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7976BADJPN6 BXYW 1 Green -40 to 125°C DFN1.2*1.2-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
Output Voltage Options
Option Code “aa” 08 10 12 15 25 28 30 33
Voltage 0.8 V 1.0 V 1.2 V 1.5 V 2.5 V 2.8 V 3 V 3.3 V
Marking Definition: GF5XO / GF5XP / YWA5X / GF5XO / GF7XP / YWA7X / AXYW / BXYW
GF5XO GF: Product code; 5: Product code; X: Voltage code; O: Open-drain version.
GF5XP GF: Product code; 5: Product code; X: Voltage code; P: Push-pull version.
YWA5X Y: Year code; W: Week code; A: Product code; 5: Product code; X: Voltage code.
GF7XO GF: Product code; 7: Product code; X: Voltage code; O: Open-drain version.
GF7XP GF: Product code; 7: Product code; X: Voltage code; P: Push-pull version.
YWA7X Y: Year code; W: Week code; A: Product code; 7: Product code; X: Voltage code.
AXYW A: Product code; X:Voltage code; Y: Year code; W: Week code.
BXYW B: Product code; X:Voltage code; Y: Year code; W: Week code.
Voltage Code
Option Code “X” C D F G J K L M Q
Voltage 0.8 V 1.0 V 1.2 V 1.5 V 2.5 V 2.8 V 3 V 3.3 V ADJ
DIO7976
www.dioo.com © 2024 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO7976• Rev. 1.0
500
m
A,U
ltra-Low